OF HIGHLAND PARK

2

E

ECEIVE

Return to Excellence

CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203 Telephone: 313 252-0050 Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem Norma Lewis, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2 Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

Highland Park City Council Virtual Meeting Monday, June 15, 2020 7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda

Approval of February 17, 2020 Workshop Meeting. February 17, 2020 Regular Meeting. February 20, 2020 Special Meeting. June 1, 2020 Virtual Regular Meeting.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

IV. CITY CLERK:

Resolution for the establishment of polling places and rate of pay for election workers for August 4, Primary election.

V. CITY COUNCIL:

- a. Class C Liquor license recommendation for Aleksandar Stojanovski business location 11745 Woodward.
- b. Zoning Board of Appeals appointment.

VI. DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE: Submission of budget amendments for Fiscal Year 2019-2020.

WATER/ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT:

VII. Resolution authorizing the City of Highland Park to accept funding assistance from Wayne Metro Action Agency in conjunction with the Department of Energy, Great Lakes, and Energy (EGLE) Water restart grant program as part of EO 2020-28 requiring municipalities to restore water service to residences during the COVID-19 Pandemic.

COUNCIL AFFAIRS:

Transitioning back to regular City Council meetings.

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two minutes pertaining to any subject,

ADJOURNMENT:

Moved by ______ Supported by _____